ABC County Department of Transportation [ABC County Address]

[Letter Date]

Maryland Department of Transportation (MDOT) 7201 Corporate Center Drive Hanover, MD 21076

Letter of Endorsement

To the MDOT Prioritization Team:

On behalf of ABC County, I affirm that [Project 1, Project 2, Project 3, etc.] have the support and endorsement of ABC County for the Maryland Department of Transportation's (MDOT's) Project Prioritization process.

Please do not hesitate to be in touch should any additional information be of use.

Sincerely,

[Entity Executive's Signature]

[Entity Executive's Name] [Entity Executive's Title]